7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

8:40 p.m.

8:55 p.m.

9:05 p.m.
9:10 p.m.

9:20 p.m.

9:50 p.m.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting
June 20, 2016
7:00 p.m.
Foxborough High School Media Center

Visitors
Approval of Minutes

Teaching and Learning Highlight
Instructional Rounds
Ms. Debbie Spinelli

K-12 Music Curriculum Review
Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Steve Massey, Ms. Cami Tedoldi

FPS 5-Year Technology Plan 2013-2018
End-of-Year Update on Progress
Ms. Debbie Spinelli, Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Aaron Hyre

Superintendent’s Evaluation — Continued Discussion

Opioid Crisis Update — Local Efforts
Ms. Debbie Spinelli
Ms. Mary Beth Bernard, Assistant Town Manager/HR

Transportation Bid
Mr. Bill Yukna

Acceptance of Donation
Other Matters

Go into executive session for the purpose of discussing negotiating
strategies with union personnel (Foxborough Education Association-
Professionals; Foxborough Education Association-Educational Assistants;
and Foxborough Educational Secretaries’ Association) and for the purpose
of discussing wage/contract negotiations with Non-Union Personnel
(Superintendent’s contract). The committee will return to open session.

Return to Open Session

Vote on proposed Collective Bargaining Agreements:
e Foxborough Education Association-Professionals
e Foxborough Education Association- Educational Assistants
e Foxborough Educational Secretaries’ Association



