## SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

## Regular Meeting June 20, 2016 7:00 p.m. Foxborough High School Media Center

7:00 p.m.	Visitors
7:10 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:15 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight Instructional Rounds Ms. Debbie Spinelli
7:30 p.m.	K-12 Music Curriculum Review Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Steve Massey, Ms. Cami Tedoldi
8:00 p.m.	FPS 5-Year Technology Plan 2013-2018 End-of-Year Update on Progress Ms. Debbie Spinelli, Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Aaron Hyre
8:30 p.m.	Superintendent's Evaluation – Continued Discussion
8:40 p.m.	Opioid Crisis Update – Local Efforts Ms. Debbie Spinelli Ms. Mary Beth Bernard, Assistant Town Manager/HR
8:55 p.m.	Transportation Bid Mr. Bill Yukna
9:05 p.m.	Acceptance of Donation
9:10 p.m.	Other Matters
9:20 p.m.	Go into executive session for the purpose of discussing negotiating strategies with union personnel (Foxborough Education Association

strategies with union personnel (Foxborough Education Association-Professionals; Foxborough Education Association-Educational Assistants; and Foxborough Educational Secretaries' Association) and for the purpose of discussing wage/contract negotiations with Non-Union Personnel (Superintendent's contract). The committee will return to open session.

## 9:50 p.m. Return to Open Session Vote on proposed Collective Bargaining Agreements:

- Foxborough Education Association-Professionals
- Foxborough Education Association- Educational Assistants
- Foxborough Educational Secretaries' Association